Date and time: Thursday 17™ July 2025 at 7:30 PM

Place:

Three Parishes Millennium Hall, Preston on Stour

AGENDA

Ordinary Meeting
of Preston on Stour Parish Council

Dear Councillor
You are hereby summoned to attend the Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council fo be held at Three Parishes
Millennium Hall, Preston-on-Stour Parish Hall on Thursday 17t July 2025 at 7:30pm.
Laura Callow Parish Clerk, Preston on Stour Parish Council

1.

10.

11.

12.

15.

WELCOME and APOLOGIES
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES
To confirm the minutes of the Annual Parish Council meeting held on 15™ May 2025

OPEN FORUM
ALSCOT ESTATE
DC DOMINIC SKINNER
CC DAVID CURTIS
ST. MARY'S CHURCH
FINANCIAL MATTERS
i.  Payments & Receipts
ii. Bank reconciliation

iii.  Approval of invoices for payment

COUNCILLOR'S REPORTS and ITEMS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS
Website

DATE OF NEXT PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
TO CONSIDER CLOSURE OF THE MEETING TO THE PUBLIC and PRESS

PERSONNEL and CONFIDENTIAL MATTERS

Clerk to Preston on Stour Parish Council
prestononstour.clerk@gmail.com www.prestononstourparishcouncil.co.uk
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